

To: All Bidders

From: International Development Law Organization, Headquarters Procurement Unit Subject: ITB N_55_2023_HQ Microsoft Azure Subscription Services Token

Clarifications Letter No. 1 and Amedment to ITB N_55_2023_HQ

Reference is made to IDLO ITB N_55_2023_HQ issued on January 24, 2023 for Microsoft Azure Subscription Services Token:

Please find hereunder the query received and IDLO's response to it.

1. Question 1:

We are not able to provide the Microsoft Open License Program as it has been discontinued and is no longer available. Microsoft recommends Open Value Subscriptions as a similar current alternative".

IDLO Reply:

IDLO can sign an Open Value Agreement (active for 3 years, payable upfront and SA included) with a Microsoft reseller for "Azure Subscription Services Open" that provides Online Services Activation (OSA key) to be activated and loaded in IDLO "Azure in Open" subscription as prepayment credits.

2. Question 2:

Microsoft has retired the MOLP program, so this sku is no longer available for purchase. The "replacement" is a migration the OPEN VALUE Program, which is a 3 year purchase

commitment—payable either upfront or over 3 years. The other alternative is to purchase it through the cloud solution program through a reseller such as ourselves, but it requires a U.S.-based tenant.

IDLO Reply:

As above for the Open Value Agreement that IDLO can sign with a Microsoft reseller. IDLO's Tenant Data Location is United States of America.

In light of the above queries, <u>IDLO has determined to extend the deadline for submission of proposals</u>. IDLO hereby amends ITB N_55_2023_HQ as follows:

The Deadline for Submission of Proposals: on or before Date: February 9, 2023 Time: H 17:00 Hours Rome, Italy local time

This letter serves to inform Bidders of the **Clarifications and Amendment No. 1** to **ITB N_55_2023_HQ** and is being provided in response to questions raised by Bidders.

For your consideration while preparing your response to the above mentioned ITB N_55_2023_HQ. All other terms and conditions of the tender remain unchanged and remain applicable in full force.

We appreciate your continued interest in working with IDLO and look forward to receiving your offer.

Headquarters Procurement Unit IDLO

Headquarters Viale Vaticano, 106 00165 Rome, Italy Tel + 39 06 4040 3200 Fax + 39 06 4040 3232 idlo@idlo.int Branch Office Hofweg 9E 2511AA The Hague The Netherlands Tel + 31 70 240 0870 thehague@idlo.int Office of the Permanent Observer to the United Nations 336 East 45th Street, 11th floor New York, NY, 10017, USA Tel + 1 212 867 9707 newyork@idlo.int Office of the Permanent Observer to the United Nations 23 av. de France 1202 Geneva, Switzerland Tel + 41 22 734 41 40 geneva@idlo.int idlo@idlo.int www.idlo.int () @IDLO () IDLOnews